

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 274 OF 2011

SARIKA KUMARI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 09/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.  
List the matter on the notified date.  
Till then, there will be stay of further  
proceedings in Case No.T.R.No.1604/11/G.R.No.135/07  
arising out of Laherisarai P.S. Case No.26/07  
(titled State Vs. Sarika Kumari & Ors.), pending  
before the court of Judicial Magistrate 1st Class,  
Darbhanga, Bihar.

The petitioners are directed to serve a copy  
of the transfer petition on the respondents and  
inform them of this order, within a week from date.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar