

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 572 OF 2011

SARIKA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV KUMAR

Respondent(s)

With T.P.(Crl.)No.274 of 2011

[(With appln(s) for stay and office report)]

Date: 17/10/2011 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.-on-Record.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.-on-Record.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.-on-Record.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It appears from the Office Report that the service on the respondent No.1 is incomplete. List the matter once the service is completed.

As far as the T.P(Crl.)274 of 2011, is concerned, the State of Bihar may be served through the learned Standing Counsel.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar