

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 245 OF 2011

AMAN KUMAR & SONU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 18/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ramita Guha, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that in connected TP(Crl.) No.274/2011, respondent No.2 is one of the respondent who is duly served and represented by an Advocate.

If it being so, learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve notice on respondent No.2 through such Advocate, who has filed appearance in TP(Crl.) No.274/2011 and to file proof of service on record before the next date.

List again on 22.11.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR