

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.245 OF 2011

AMAN KUMAR & SONU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 27/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are informed by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that Transfer Petition (C) No.572 of 2011 and Transfer Petition (Crl.) No.274 of 2011, filed by the wife, Sarika Kumari, are shown in the Advance List of 11th May, 2012.

Let this transfer petition, which is also between the same parties, be taken up along with the two aforesaid matters on 11th May, 2012, as well.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar