

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 572 OF 2011

SARIKA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, stay and office report )

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 245 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 274 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for stay and urging additional grounds and office report)

Date: 15/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.  
for Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In views of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
respondent, these matters are adjourned to second week of April, 2013.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master